Averett (1-6,0-2 ODAC) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (5-0,1-0 ODAC)
11/29/23 at S. Douglas Fleet Gymnasium, Hampden-Sydney, VA

Date: 11/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- dZa‘iZ:P?m Averett 26 34 60
Site: S. Douglas Fleet Gymnasium, Hampden-Sydney, VA Hampden-Sydney 39 49 88
Referees: David Rittenhouse, Cameron Spangler, Damon Williams
Averett 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lewis,Jordan * 33 7-12 2-4 4-4 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 0 20
30 Shumate,Zach =3 22 3-9 0-2 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 0 9
15  Price,Colton * 13 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 8
12  Sellars II,Jason - 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 5
14 Ramazani,Isaiah * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33  Andrew,Nick 20 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 9
02 Graves,Jamison 18 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 1 5
11 Shaw,Bryce 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 0 4
22 Mata,l.]. 7 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21  Lewis,Josh 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
44  Borbua-Watson,Fermin 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Liberatore,Niko 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Fitzgerald,Terrell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Tucker,D'Markus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
03 Hodges,Clay 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-44 5-12 13-23 6-25 31 15 9 18 3 4 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23 39.13% 2-7 28.57% 6-11 54.55%
Second Half 12-21 57.14% 3-5 60.00% 7-12 58.33%
Total 21-44 47.7% 5-12 41.7% 13-23 56.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hampden-Sydney 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Elliott,Alex * 19 7-11 2-3 0-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 0 16
00 Clements,Ryan = 16 6-7 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 2 14
20 Hardy,Josiah * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
21 Hubbard,Davidson & 15 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 1 5
24  Brazil,Adam * 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 8 1 0 1 0
33 Fernald,Shane 16 6-10 0-1 1-3 4-4 8 2 1 1 2 0 13
03 Wright,DJ 16 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
04 McGowan,Ayman 14 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
12 Wilson,Blake 11 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
02  Turner,Chase 17 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 3
32  Harris,Miles 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 2 2
35  Morris,Harrison 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hodge,Shawn 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
30 Patrick,Mike 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Cauble,Davis 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Britt,William 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Harris,Hanson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-66 8-20 10-18 11-24 35 18 20 6 4 11 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT




First Half 14-30 46.67% 3-13 23.08% 8-12 66.67%
Second Half 21-36 58.33% 5-7 71.43% 2-6 33.33%
Total 35-66 53.0% 8-20 40.0% 10-18 55.6%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 19

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney
19:48 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:19 3-2 Vi

ASSIST by PRICE,COLTON --
18:58 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ALEX
-- ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 18:23
REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON --
MISS LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint) 18:18
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint) 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
18:05 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

FOUL by PRICE,COLTON 18:05
18:05 MISS FT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,COLTON --
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,ZACH 17:51
FOUL by LEWIS,JORDAN 17:39
17:39 3-8 H5 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON 17:39
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON 17:39
17:39 3-9 H6 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
TURNOVER by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH 17:24
17:24 STEAL by CLEMENTS,RYAN
17:02 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH --
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,ZACH 16:35
16:35 STEAL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
16:31 FOUL by HARDY,JOSIAH
16:31 TURNOVER by HARDY,JOSIAH
16:31 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
16:31 SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE
SUB OUT by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH 16:31
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE 16:31
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH 16:31
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK 16:31
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:16 59 H4

15:57 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint) 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHASE
15:28 5-13 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ALEX

15:10 FOUL by TURNER,CHASE

15:10 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX

15:10 SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH

15:10 SUB IN by WRIGHT,D]

15:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES
14:54 MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK(fastbreak) 14:46 8-13 H5
ASSIST by SHAW,BRYCE --
14:30 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM



FOUL by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by HODGES, CLAY

SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JAMISON
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,ZACH

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

REBOUND DEF by HODGES, CLAY
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY

SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK

SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON

SUB IN by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAW,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,ZACH
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE

SUB OUT by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON
SUB IN by MATA,J.J.

121

8-15 H7
8-17 H9
10-17 H7
12-17 HS5S
12-20 H8
12-23 H11
12-25 H 13

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM

SUB IN by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,AYMAN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,CHASE

STEAL by WRIGHT,D]
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
ASSIST by FERNALD,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE
GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
ASSIST by WRIGHT,D]

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DJ
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MILES
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX

SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,AYMAN

SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE

SUB IN by HUBBARD, DAVIDSON

SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM



SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
STEAL by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS FT by MATA,J.].(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MATA,J.].(fastbreak)

STEAL by PRICE,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAVES,JAMISON

MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON

FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON

FOUL by MATA,J.J.

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON

TURNOVER by MATA,J.J.

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB OUT by MATA,J.].

SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

GOOD FT by SHUMATE,ZACH

GOOD FT by SHUMATE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE

14-25

16-25

16-27

16-29

16-31

17-31

18-31

18-32

H11

H9

H11

H 14

TURNOVER by BRAZIL,ADAM

FOUL by CLEMENTS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
TURNOVER by HARDY,JOSIAH

FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS FT by ELLIOTT,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLEMENTS,RYAN

STEAL by CLEMENTS,RYAN
GOOD DUNK by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE
MISS 3PTR by FERNALD,SHANE

BLOCK by ELLIOTT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE

GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT,D]

SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES

MISS FT by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by FERNALD,SHANE



GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON

MISS FT by SELLARS II,JASON

FOUL by SHAW,BRYCE

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB IN by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH

FOUL by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH

MISS FT by SHUMATE,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHUMATE,ZACH
SUB OUT by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH
SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,COLTON

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:19
04:19
04:19
03:59
03:59
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:10
03:10

02:47
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:02
01:46
01:27

01:22
01:16
00:50
00:28
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05

19-32 H13
19-33 H 14
19-34 15
19-35 16
19-36 17
19-37 18
20-37 17
22-37 15
22-39 17
24-39 15
25-39 H 14
26-39 H 13

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ALEX

MISS FT by TURNER,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TURNER,CHASE

STEAL by HARRIS,MILES

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
SUB IN by MCGOWAN,AYMAN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,MILES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARRIS, MILES(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DJ

BLOCK by FERNALD,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MILES

FOUL by FERNALD,SHANE

SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE
SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by MCGOWAN,AYMAN

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN
SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM



VISITORS: Averett

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney

SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE
SUB IN by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHUMATE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICE,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON
GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE

FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK

MISS JUMPER by ANDREW,NICK
REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46
19:36
19:04
18:42
18:17

18:10
18:10
18:10
17:48

17:38
17:25
17:25
17:20
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
16:40
16:36

16:17
16:00
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:36
15:34
15:33

26-42

28-42
28-44
30-44

30-46

30-47
32-47

32-49

34-49

35-49

35-51

37-51

H 14
H 16
H 14

H 16

H 14

H 16

H 14

SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH

GOOI? JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BRAZIL,ADAM

STEAL by BRAZIL,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

FOUL by CLEMENTS,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB IN by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES
SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGOWAN,AYMAN

SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON



15:11 37-54 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
-- ASSIST by TURNER,CHASE

TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON 14:46
14:33 37-56 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,D]
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 14:14 39-56 H 17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:14
14:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
14:14 SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON 14:14
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH 14:14
13:54 MISS LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
13:46 MISS LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,ZACH --
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:42
13:42 STEAL by TURNER,CHASE
13:38 39-58 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
13:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK 13:37
SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON 13:37
MISS JUMPER by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint) 13:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNALD,SHANE
12:59 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DI(in the paint)
BLOCK by SELLARS II,JASON 12:59
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN ==
12:47 FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 12:47 40-58 H 18
12:47 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
12:47 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
12:47 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
12:47 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN
12:47 SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH
12:47 SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM
MISS FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 12:46
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,ZACH(in the paint) 12:44
12:44 BLOCK by FERNALD,SHANE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH 12:43
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK 12:43
12:23 MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
12:16 40-60 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
12:06 FOUL by CLEMENTS,RYAN
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 12:06 41-60 H 19
GOOD FT by GRAVES,JAMISON 12:06 42-60 H 18
11:40 42-62 H20 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLEMENTS,RYAN
11:26 FOUL by HARDY,JOSIAH
11:26 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,D]
11:26 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JAMISON(in the paint) 11:14
== REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ALEX
10:54 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE
10:54 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS,JORDAN 10:54
SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE 10:54
SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON 10:54

10:54 MISS FT by FERNALD,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,NICK =
GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint) 10:26 44-64 H 20



SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

TURNOVER by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON

SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRICE,COLTON

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH
SUB IN by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN
MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS FT by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN

TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON

BLOCK by ANDREW,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON

SUB OUT by ANDREW,NICK

SUB OUT by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN
SUB IN by MATA,J.J.

SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
TURNOVER by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

BLOCK by SHAW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL by SHUMATE,ZACH

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH

44-66 H 22

44-68 H 24
46-68 H 22
46-70 H 24

47-70 H 23

47-73 H 26

48-73 H 25

49-73 H 24

SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
SUB IN by MORRIS,HARRISON

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN

ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ALEX

FOUL by MORRIS,HARRISON

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ALEX
ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

STEAL by HARRIS,MILES

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
SUB IN by HODGE,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS,HARRISON
SUB OUT by MORRIS,HARRISON
SUB IN by FERNALD,SHANE

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by FERNALD,SHANE

MISS FT by FERNALD,SHANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN 06:18
06:18 49-74 H 25 GOOD FT by FERNALD,SHANE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:54 51-74 H 23
FOUL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by HODGE,SHAWN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE 05:42
SUB IN by LEWIS,JOSH 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by HODGE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:29 54-74 H 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:26

05:16 TURNOVER by FERNALD,SHANE
STEAL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 05:16
TURNOVER by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 05:11

05:11 STEAL by WILSON,BLAKE

05:07 54-76 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FERNALD,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,BLAKE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:55
04:55 STEAL by TURNER,CHASE
04:48 54-79 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

04:36 FOUL by TURNER,CHASE
MISS FT by MATA,J.]. 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:36 SUB OUT by FERNALD,SHANE
04:36 SUB IN by MORRIS,HARRISON
SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS 04:36
SUB IN by ANDREW,NICK 04:36
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:36
SUB IN by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH 04:36
MISS FT by MATA,J.]. 04:36
== REBOUND DEF by HODGE,SHAWN
04:15 TURNOVER by TURNER,CHASE
STEAL by ANDREW,NICK 04:15
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JOSH 04:07

= REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
03:38 54-81 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TURNER,CHASE

TURNOVER by ANDREW,NICK 03:20
03:20 STEAL by HODGE,SHAWN
03:16 54-83 H 29 GOOD DUNK by HODGE,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN 02:51
TURNOVER by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
02:51 SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM
02:51 SUB IN by WRIGHT,D]
02:51 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
SUB OUT by MATA,J.]. 02:51
SUB OUT by BORBUA-WATSON,FERMIN 02:51
SUB IN by LIBERATORE,NIKO 02:51
SUB IN by FITZGERALD, TERRELL 02:51
02:33 54-86 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,D]
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK 02:15 57-86 H 29
ASSIST by LEWIS,JOSH ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:12
02:12 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
02:12 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,AYMAN
02:12 SUB OUT by HODGE,SHAWN
02:12 SUB OUT by MORRIS,HARRISON
02:12 SUB IN by CAUBLE,DAVIS

02:12 SUB IN by BRITT,WILLIAM



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,NICK
ASSIST by FITZGERALD,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by LIBERATORE,NIKO
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD, TERRELL

MISS LAYUP by LIBERATORE,NIKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,NICK

60-86 H 26

60-88 H 28

SUB IN by PATRICK,MIKE

SUB IN by HARRIS,HANSON
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by CAUBLE,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by CAUBLE,DAVIS
GOOD JUMPER by PATRICK,MIKE
ASSIST by CAUBLE,DAVIS

BLOCK by HARRIS,HANSON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HANSON
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HANSON



